Numbers 3:39
Authorized King James Version (KJV)

All that were numbered of the Levites, which Moses and

Aaron numbered at the commandment of the LORD,

throughout their families, all the males from a month old and

upward, were twenty and two thousand. 

Analysis

The total  of  22,000 Levites (though the individual  family totals  sum to 22,300,

likely due to rounding or textual issues) demonstrates God's provision of adequate

ministers for tabernacle service. This number was significant as it closely matched

the  22,000  firstborn  males  of  Israel  (verse  43),  showing  God's  gracious